City of Dayton to provide on site at the Academy training facility: 
i. Adequate classroom space for up to 60 participants 

ii. LCD projector 
iii. Large screen 
iv. Lapel microphone 

Section 3: PAYMENT 

The City shall pay the Contractor for the services noted in the Scope of Work a maximum not to 
exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). This amount shall include all costs and expenses to be 
incurred or expended by the Contractor in the performance of the Work. Contractor shall submit an 
invoice after each successful training class for payment. Said invoice shall state the total amount

[...]

additional time period during which the Subrecipient remains in control of NSP funds or 
other NSP assets, including program income. 

III. GRANT OF FUNDS AND PAYMENT 

The City shall make available to the Subrecipient the City's 2009 NSP funds, in the 
amount of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($350,000.00) for the 
work and services for the program to be provided by the Subrecipient pursuant to this 
Agreement as set out in Section IV. "Budget." 

IV. BUDGET 

Acquisition Costs 
Permits, Plans, Energy Star Testing 
Site Development, Engineering, Tap-ins